Fiscal Year 2014
Continuum of Care Competition
Homeless Assistance Award Report

State
CoC Name
Project Name Program

|New York I

NY-500 - Rochester/lrondequoit/Greece/Monroe County CoC

Awarded Amount

Carriage House CoCR
Cornerstone CoCR
Frederick Douglass Apartments CoCR
Health Care for the Homeless CoCR
HMIS for RMCCoC CoCR
Jennifer House CoCR
Lafayette Housing CoCR
Lafayette Housing 2 CoCR
Legal Services for the Homeless CoCR
Nielsen House CoCR
NY 500 Planning Project CoC

OMH/DePaul 2014 CoCR
Parenting Teens CoCR
Permanent Housing Supportive Services CoCR
Providence Housing Development Corp. 50 Units CoCR
RHA/1630 Dewey Ave PSH-RA #23 CoCR
RHA/JPC PSH-RA #18 CoCR
RHA/Monroe County DHS PSH-RA #5 CoCR
RHA/Monroe County OMH SPOA PSH-RA #17a CoC

RHA/OMH PSH-RA #16 CoCR
RHA/Salvation Army Chronically Homeless PSH-RA #12 CoCR
RHA/Sojourner/'YWCA PSH-RA #10 CoCR

1/23/2015

$22,784
$77,939
$15,776
$91,343
$251,880
$81,524
$147,579
$139,096
$34,240
$96,300
$115,400
$188,678
$83,935
$38,910
$483,377
$373,895
$150,509
$2,662,847
$14,986
$95,164
$515,504

$243,847

Page 1 of 28



State

CoC Name

Project Name Program Awarded Amount
RHA/Son House PSH-RA #26 CoCR $127,307
RHA/SPOA PSH-RA #17 CoCR $171,704
RHA/Strong Ties PSH-RA #8 CoCR $215,739
RHA/Unity Chronic Homeless PSH-RA #13 CoCR $195,478
RHA/VOA PSH-RA #3 CoCR $1,034,762
RHA/VOA PSH-RA #7 CoCR $844,001
RHA/VOC PSH-RA #6 CoCR $103,991
Safe Haven CoCR $254,018
Sojourner House Permanent Housing Program CoCR $90,726
Sojourner House Transitional Housing Program CoCR $136,293
Supportive Housing Program CoCR $53,500
Supportive Services for the Chronically Homeless CoCR $42,006
Supportive Suburban Housing Initiative CoCR $267,823
Transitional Living Program CoCR $129,288
Veterans Permanent Housing Program CoCR $217,746
VOAWNY Permanent Supportive Housing in Rochester, NY CoCR $242,770
VOC 2012-2014 2 CoCR $77,577
Volunteers of America of WNY's Permanent Supportive Housing CoCR $151,240
Volunteers of America of WNY's Permanent Supportive Housing for Chronically CoCR $229,159
Homeless Individuals

Volunteers of America of WNY's Project ReDirect CoCR $298,876
Voter Block Community CoCR $25,551
WCP Supportive Housing Initiative CoCR $141,675
YWCA Family Rapid REhousing Project CoCR $126,153
NY-500 Total : $11,102,896|
NY-501 - Elmira/Steuben, Allegany, Livingston, Chemung, Schuyler Counties CoC

CoC S+C 2014 CoCR $406,682
CoC Planning Project Application FY2014 CoC $18,486

1/23/2015

Page 2 of 28



State

CoC Name

Project Name Program Awarded Amount
HSH CoCR $149,626

Livingston Supportive Housing FY2014 CoCR $50,479

New HMIS CoCR $100,058

OMH)/Catholic Charities,Gateways 2014 CoCR $209,316

Permanent Housing Project CoCR $105,042

PHP Permanent Housing Project CoCR $44,512

SHARE CoCR $92,306

SHP CoCR $64,949

SHP Permanent Housing CoCR $43,923

SHP Permanent Housing Livingston 2014 CoCR $59,433

SHP Supportive Housing Program 2014 CoCR $49,586

SHP Transitional Housing Program 2014 CoCR $39,304

Transitionals to Permanent Supportive Housing CoCR $67,649

NY-501 Total : $1,501,351|
NY-502 - Auburn/Cayuga County CoC

Chapel House Permanent Supportive Housing CoC $52,858
Permanent Housing Bonus Project 1 CoCR $17,243
Permanent Housing Bonus Project Il CoCR $17,733
RenewalProjectApplication2014 CoCR $34,201

Supported Housing Project 1 FY 2014 CoCR $80,943
Supported Housing Project 2 FY 2014 CoCR $75,057
Supportive Housing Program - HMIS (Cayuga) (2014) CoCR $15,769
NY-502 Total : $293,804|
NY-503 - Albany City & County CoC

100 Clinton Avenue Apartments (2014) CoCR $106,405
Albany County CoC Planning (2014) CoC $53,671

Albany County Department of Mental Health Tenant-based Rental Assistance (2014) CoCR $59,898

1/23/2015

Page 3 of 28



State
CoC Name

Project Name
Albany County Portion of the Capital Region HMIS (2014)

Albany Damien Center Program (2014)
CARES Shelter Plus Care (Yr 3) (2014)
CoC Arvilla Renewal FY2014

CoC Project HELP Renewal FY2014
Equinox Transitional Living

HAC SRO

HATAS Shelter Plus Care (2014)

Hope House, Inc. 14 Units

Interfaith's Hope Through Housing
MESH NY0041L2C0O31306 (2014)
Operations at 280 Clinton Avenue 2014
Pathways |

Pathways Il

Project Break Free

Project Independence

Project-Based Rental Assistance for Homeless Persons Living with HIV/AIDS (Yr 2)

(2014)
SAIL NY0052L2C031306 (2014)

Shelter Plus Care Program for Chronically Homeless Veterans (2014)

Shelter Plus Care Program for Homeless Veterans with Disabilities (2014)

Sheridan Ave Housing Project

Sheridan Ave Housing Project Il

St Catherine's Center for Children Family Supportive Housing Program

St. Peter's Addiction Recovery Center - 22 Units

Tenant-Based Rental Assistance for Homeless Persons (Yr 7) (2014)

Veterans House - Addition 2014

Veterans House - Main 2014

Vista House

1/23/2015

Program
CoCR

CoCR
CoCR
CoCR
CoCR
CoCR
CoCR
CoCR
CoCR
CoCR
CoCR
CoCR
CoCR
CoCR
CoCR
CoCR
CoCR
CoCR
CoCR
CoCR
CoCR
CoCR
CoCR
CoCR
CoCR
CoCR
CoCR

CoCR

Awarded Amount
$33,968

$59,898
$570,204
$116,990
$96,677
$184,010
$74,572
$244,318
$165,763
$58,627
$110,477
$21,400
$331,331
$378,210
$209,533
$64,888
$49,915
$74,831
$73,041
$279,211
$120,169
$63,940
$96,996
$249,898
$319,887
$43,977
$64,712

$56,500

Page 4 of 28



State

CoC Name

Project Name Program Awarded Amount
Walter Street Residence 2014 CoCR $43,112
NY-503 Total : $4,477,029|
NY-504 - Cattaraugus County CoC

Catt. Permanent Housing for Individuals with Mental lliness CoCR $157,832
Council on Addiction Recovery Services CoCR $108,684
Empowering the Homeless Toward Permanent Housing Solutions CoCR $85,731

Perm. housing for ind. w/mental illness CoCR $53,925
Planning Project 204 CoC $3,633
NY-504 Total : $409,805|
NY-505 - Syracuse/Onondaga County CoC

200 Highland Street CoCR $97,067
713 Hickory Street CoCR $107,352
Barnabas House CoCR $166,349
Barnabas TILP CoCR $53,795
CNYHMIS 2 CoCR $31,773
CoC Planning Project Application FY2014 CoC $109,544
DePalmer House Transitional Residence CoCR $64,562
FSPC Renewal 2014-46 CoCR $1,851,948
FSPC Renewal 2014-47 CoCR $757,320
Gateway SRO 3 CoCR $107,100
Genesee Street SRO 2 CoCR $93,713
Grove Point CoCR $104,345
HALE RRH for Families CoCR $205,031

HALE RRH for Families 2 CoC $146,192
Harriet May Mills CoCR $190,996
Hickory House CoCR $190,620
Homeless Management Information System (HMIS) CoCR $101,838

1/23/2015

Page 5 of 28



State

CoC Name

Project Name Program Awarded Amount
Homestead SRO 4 CoCR $107,100
K.E.E.S. CoCR $290,931
KE.E.S. I CoCR $114,139
North Garden Permanent CoCR $238,713
North Garden Transitional CoCR $85,589
Permanent Housing for Homeless Veterans CoCR $117,376
Permanent Housing for the Chronically Homeless 1 CoCR $640,911
Permanent Housing for the Chronically Homeless 2 CoCR $231,499
Permanent Housing for the Chronically Homeless 3 CoCR $231,062
Permanent Housing for the Chronically Homeless 4 CoCR $115,814
Permanent Housing for the Homeless 2 CoCR $53,784
PHH: Housing First for Individuals and Families CoCR $486,333
Recovery Permanent Supportive Housing Program CoCR $306,392
Recovery Permanent Supportive Housing Program I CoCR $150,238
Second Chance Supportive Housing CoC $177,224
State Street Apartments CoCR $246,968
Supportive Housing CoCR $259,118
Susan's House CoCR $118,025
Transitional Apartments and Parenting Center CoCR $225,266
Women and Children's Residence CoCR $119,953
Women's Residence Permanent Housing Program CoCR $175,645
NY-505 Total : $8,871,625|
NY-507 - Schenectady City & County CoC

Day Shelter 2014 CoCR $22,725
Legal Aid Society Homelessness Project for Schenectady 2014 CoCR $30,694
Liberty Consolidated 2014 CoCR $246,875
New Choices Recovery - 25 Units CoCR $272,119

1/23/2015

Page 6 of 28



State

CoC Name

Project Name Program Awarded Amount
New Choices Recovery - 34 Units CoCR $364,329
Pathways to the Future 2014 CoCR $124,260
Permanent and Supported Housing CoCR $61,602
Permanent Housing for Chronically Homeless CoCR $79,955
PHP 16 2014 CoCR $297,384
PHP 4 2014 CoCR $76,214
PHP 7 2014 CoCR $157,501
Project Safe/Life Skills Program CoCR $49,202
ROSA'S HOUSE EXPANSION RENEWAL 2015-16 CoCR $80,312
ROSA'S HOUSE RENEWAL 2015-16 CoCR $231,028
Schenectady County CoC Planning (2014) CoC $40,354
Schenectady County Portion of the Capital Region HMIS (2014) CoCR $30,571
Schenectady YMCA Shelter Plus Care (10 bed) (2014) CoCR $66,301
Schenectady YMCA Shelter Plus Care (20 bed) (2014) CoCR $132,602
SMHA Shelter Plus Care (2014) CoCR $533,321
Sojourn House 2014 CoCR $169,065
Supported Housing Program CoCR $131,115
The Lighthouse 2014 CoCR $171,261
NY-507 Total : $3,368,790|
NY-508 - Buffalo/Niagara Falls/Erie, Niagara Counties CoC

Buffalo Area Services Network (HMIS) CoCR $159,430
Catholic Charities Rapid Rehousing for Families CoC $195,197
Cazenovia Recovery Systems, Inc. CoCR $111,640
Chronic Homeless Program 1 CoC $425,070
Domestic Violence Transitional Housing CoCR $25,788
Erie Permanent Housing for Individuals with Mental lliness CoCR $205,201
Evergreen Housing First Program CoCR $230,293

1/23/2015

Page 7 of 28



State
CoC Name

Project Name
Gerard Place HDFC, Inc.

Hispanos Unidos Rapid Rehouisng
HMIS 1

Homeless Task Force

MATT URBAN HOUSING FIRST 1
MATT URBAN HOUSING FIRST 2
Matt Urban Rapid Rehousing

New Connections Safe Haven
NYS-508 Continuum of Care Planning
Permanent Housing for Chronically Homeless
Shelter Plus Care |

Shelter Plus Care II-lll

Shelter Plus Care IV

Shelter Plus Care V

Shelter Plus Care VI

Spectrum Chronic Homeless |
Supportive Housing - Substance Abuse
Supportive Housing Program |
Supportive Housing Program IlI
Supportive Housing Program IV
Supportive Housing Program IX
Supportive Housing Program V
Supportive Housing Program VI
Supportive Housing Program VII
Supportive Housing Program VI
TE.E.C.H.

Teaching and Restoring Youth

Transitional Housing for Homeless Single Parent Families

1/23/2015

Program
CoCR

CoC

CoCR
CoCR
CoCR
CoCR
CoC

CoCR
CoC

CoCR
CoCR
CoCR
CoCR
CoCR
CoCR
CoCR
CoCR
CoCR
CoCR
CoCR
CoCR
CoCR
CoCR
CoCR
CoCR
CoCR
CoCR

CoCR

Awarded Amount
$160,280

$197,682

$69,984

$79,026
$501,330
$266,012
$511,293
$436,235

$99,000
$238,873
$867,222
$630,624
$315,312
$157,656
$315,312
$290,085
$200,720
$204,012
$252,581
$211,583
$163,290
$248,030
$722,608
$259,374
$523,801

$31,867

$68,701

$86,665

Page 8 of 28



State

CoC Name

Project Name Program Awarded Amount
Transitional Housing for Single Parents CoCR $144,390
United Church Home/Plymouth Crossroads CoCR $153,425
NY-508 Total : $9,759,592|

NY-509 - Oswego County CoC

NY 509 CoC Planning Project Application CoC $4,881

NY-509 Total : $4,881|

NY-510 - Ithaca/Tompkins County CoC

Chartwell House CoCR $61,686
Lakeview SRO Tompkins CoCR $79,771
Magnolia House CoCR $17,281
TCAction Transitional Supportive Housing Program for Families CoCR $77,468
NY-510 Total : $236,206|

NY-511 - Binghamton/Union Town/Broome, Otsego, Chenango, Cortland Counties CoC

BHA/Lisle Ave Project Renewal CoCR $112,176
BHA/OFB Project Renewal CoCR $136,370
Fairview Recovery Services, Inc. 25 Units CoCR $209,438
HMIS CoCR $105,297
Intensive Independent Living Program CoCR $99,677
NH Shelter Plus Care | CoCR $155,107
Outreach and Retention Program CoCR $152,146
Shelter Plus Care CoCR $105,271
Supportive House Program Men's CoCR $141,343
Supportive Housing Program Women CoCR $80,637
VOAWNY Permanent Supportive Housing for Chronically Homeless in Binghamton, NY CoCR $58,003
VOAWNY Permanent Supportive Housing in Binghamton, NY CoCR $151,770
Young Women's Residential Achievement Program CoCR $99,674

1/23/2015 Page 9 of 28



State

CoC Name

Project Name Program Awarded Amount
NY-511 Total : $1,606,909
NY-512 - Troy/Rensselaer County CoC

Apartment Program CoCR $126,392
Bert's Place CoCR $127,657
Bethune Program CoCR $141,723
Family Apartment Program CoCR $28,387
Homeless Outreach CoCR $56,548
Joseph's House CoCR $165,654
Joseph's House & Shelter, Inc. Supportive Housing Program CoCR $45,336
Joseph's House Supported Housing #1 CoCR $74,108
Permanent Supported Housing Program (UH 309) CoCR $69,469
Permanent Supported Housing Program (UH 800) CoCR $1,256,453
Rensselaer County CoC Planning (2014) CoC $36,940
Rensselaer County Portion of the Capital Region HMIS (2014) CoCR $16,983
Shelter Plus Care THA SP CoCR $92,821

SHP St. Peter's CoCR $71,260
Supportive Housing (UH 352) CoCR $74,353
Unity House Consolidated (THA 1,2,3,4) CoCR $599,503
Unity House of Troy - 8 Units CoCR $95,318
NY-512 Total : $3,078,905|
NY-513 - Wayne, Ontario, Seneca, Yates Counties CoC

"Success Center" Transitional Housing Program CoCR $48,143

HMIS CoCR $21,185

Wayne County Permanent Supportive Housing CoCR $100,098

NY-513 Total : $169,426|

NY-514 - Jamestown/Dunkirk/Chautauqua County CoC

1/23/2015

Page 10 of 28



State

CoC Name

Project Name Program Awarded Amount
Chaut. Permanent Housing for Individuals with Mental lliness CoCR $108,614

Chautauqua County HMIS 2014 CoCR $20,976

Shelter Plus Care Project CoCR $118,497

NY-514 Total : $248,087|
NY-516 - Clinton County CoC

CVFC 2014 CoCR $59,001

North Country HMIS 2014 CoCR $12,988

Planning Application 2014 CoC $3,140

Shelter North 2014 CoCR $101,145

NY-516 Total : $176,274|
NY-517 - Orleans County CoC

Visions Transitional Housing and Supportive Services CoCR $65,344

NY-517 Total : $65,344|
NY-518 - Utica/Rome/Oneida, Madison Counties CoC

Central New York Service, Inc. 89 Units CoCR $785,793

Central New York Services, 58 Units CoCR $483,522

Evelyn's House Expansion CoCR $19,250

Evelyn's House for Young Mother's and Babies CoCR $107,926

John Bosco House - NY518 CoC CoCR $20,400

JPAS CoCR $106,887

JPA IV CoCR $106,602

Mohawk Valley Housing and Homeless Coalition CoC Planning CoC $43,267

New Horizons Plus CoCR $170,411

OMH/CNY Services 2014 CoCR $481,062

Oneida County Dual Recovery Supportive Living Program CoCR $188,198

Oneida County Homeless Assistance Case Management Program CoCR $188,735

1/23/2015

Page 11 of 28



State

CoC Name

Project Name Program Awarded Amount
Oneida County Homeless Management Information System II CoCR $53,458
Oneida County Homeless Management Information System Il CoCR $106,998
Oneida County Supportive Living Program CoCR $170,790
Oneida County Supportive Living Program 2 CoCR $101,596
PSH Morrisville CoCR $40,782
Transitional Housing CoCR $255,283
NY-518 Total : $3,430,960|
NY-519 - Columbia/Greene County CoC

2PS Permanent SHP for Homeless, Mentally llI CoCR $34,461

COI Chronic Homeless Project 2014 CoCR $16,772
Columbia Greene CoC Planning (2014) CoC $5,410
Columbia Greene HMIS 2 (2014) CoCR $9,882
Columbia Greene Homeless Mgt Info System (2014) CoCR $2,186

P2S Permanent Supportive Housing Project for Chronically Homeless, Mentally Il CoCR $31,507

PS1 Permanent Supportive Housing Project for Chronically Homeless, Mentally Il 3 CoCR $16,801

PS2 Permanent Supportive Housing for Chronically Homeless, Mentally I CoCR $22,874

PS7 (P11) Permanent Supportive Housing Project for Homeless, Mentally I CoCR $159,897

Supportive Housing for Chronically Homeless Individuals 2014 CoCR $17,082

Supportive Housing for Homeless Families 2014 CoCR $49,337

Supportive Housing for Victims of Domestic Violence 2014 CoCR $17,109

Twin County Recovery Services, Inc. CoCR $77,758

NY-519 Total : $461,076|
NY-520 - Franklin County CoC

FCCHC Homeless Program CoCR $51,601

NY-520 Total : $51,601|

NY-522 - Jefferson, Lewis, St. Lawrence Counties CoC

1/23/2015

Page 12 of 28



State

CoC Name

Project Name Program Awarded Amount
Chronic Homeless Shelter Plus Care (NY0712L2C221304) CoCR $30,049
Chronic Homeless Shelter Plus Care 2 (NY0806L2C221303) CoCR $60,098
FY 2014 CoCR $76,047
Permanent Supportive Shelter Plus Care 2 (NY0807L2C221303) CoCR $300,490
Points North Housing Coalition Planning Project CoC $15,461
Points North Portion of the Capital Region HMIS (2014) CoCR $26,750
Reallocation: Permanent Housing for Chronically Homeless CoCR $74,370
Reallocation: Permanent Housing for Chronically Homeless - Il CoC $25,541
Scattered Site Leasing Model CoCR $293,255
Transitional Shelter Plus Care (NY0713L2C221304) CoCR $340,555
NY-522 Total : $1,242,616|
NY-523 - Glens Falls/Saratoga Springs/Saratoga, Washington, Warren, Hamilton Counties CoC

Adirondack Vets House, Inc. (NY0183L2C231306) 2014 CoCR $76,855
Community - Chronic (2014) CoCR $36,318
Community - Regular (2014) CoCR $131,024
Housing First - Chronic (2014) CoCR $18,158
Housing First - Regular (2014) CoCR $112,085
Housing First 3041 CoCR $41,925
NewView Permanent 2014-15 CoCR $79,785
NewView Rapid Rehousing 2014-15 CoCR $178,159
NY-523 New AVH Permanent Housing Program (NY0784L2C231302) 2014 CoCR $43,837
Permanent Supportive Housing for Chronically Homeless Persons with Mental lliness CoCR $43,453
Permanent Supportive Housing for Homeless Persons with Mental lliness CoCR $18,082
Saratoga North Country Planning (2014) CoC $16,842
Saratoga Springs Shelter Plus Care FY2014 CoCR $290,967
Shelter Plus Care Program for Homeless and Chronically Homeless (2014) CoCR $14,415
Shelter Plus Care Program For Homeless Persons With Mental lliness (2014) CoCR $7,097

1/23/2015

Page 13 of 28



State

CoC Name
Project Name Program Awarded Amount
Supportive Housing CoCR $37,611
Transitional Living Program for Homeless Pregnant and Parenting Youth CoCR $93,462
Veterans Apartment House CoCR $47,263
Warren, Washington, Hamilton and Saratoga Counties Portion of the Capital Region CoCR $35,328
HMIS (2014)
[NY-523 Total : $1,322,666|
NY-600 - New York City CoC
124th Street CR/SRO CoCR $596,081
124th Street Supportive Housing Residence CoCR $232,174
129th Street Residence CoCR $376,090
1885 Third Avenue Residence CoCR $326,876
255 East Broadway CoCR $252,936
290 East 3rd Street Residence CoCR $511,392
53-55 Patchen Avenue CoCR $763,844
551 Warren Street CoCR $404,357
631 East 6th Street Residence CoCR $117,903
74th Street Home Expansion CoCR $115,493
ABC Permanent Supportive Housing Program CoCR $122,613
Abraham Apartments CoCR $93,440
Addicts Rehabilitation Center CoCR $1,046,570
Ali Forney 11 CoCR $446,938
Ali Forney Center CoCR $537,905
Ambassadors CoCR $132,124
Anchor House, Inc. CoCR $245,232
Archie's Place CoCR $594,642
Assessment, Diagnosis and Engagement CoCR $178,001
Athena House CoCR $741,507
Bowery CoCR $357,109
1/23/2015 Page 14 of 28



State
CoC Name

Project Name
Briarwood SRO

Bridge Encampment House
Bridging Access to Care/OASAS S+C
Bronx Park East Residence

Bronx Permanent Housing

Brooklyn - Ready, Willing & Able
Brooklyn Bureau Voc/Ed Progam
Bryce House

Burnside Community Residence
CAMBA

Carpenter House

Casa Renacer

Casa Sandra

Cathedral Condos

Cecil lvory House

Cedar Tremont House
Cheddachefs

Chelsea Court

Clinton Housing W. 42nd Street
Cluster House

Columba Kavanagh House, Inc
Common Ground

Common Ground Times Square
Community Access

Community Acess Ave D and Gouverneur Court
Community Counseling & Mediation
Community House

Community Housing Program

1/23/2015

Program
CoCR

CoCR
CoCR
CoCR
CoCR
CoCR
CoCR
CoCR
CoCR
CoCR
CoCR
CoCR
CoCR
CoCR
CoCR
CoCR
CoCR
CoCR
CoCR
CoCR
CoCR
CoCR
CoCR
CoCR
CoCR
CoCR
CoCR

CoCR

Awarded Amount
$579,397

$103,851
$351,510
$535,178
$814,279
$1,082,503
$254,430
$288,901
$594,066
$1,034,677
$486,121
$547,071
$331,109
$28,094
$366,966
$519,117
$383,615
$167,013
$204,289
$168,548
$398,339
$2,720,012
$493,823
$1,367,677
$184,229
$592,191
$409,030

$596,074

Page 15 of 28



State

CoC Name

Project Name Program Awarded Amount
Corner House CoCR $177,283
Create, Inc., Westminster House CoCR $142,934
Crotona SRO CoCR $233,547
Diversisty Works FY 2014 CoCR $305,715
Diversity Works CoCR $520,357
Dorothy Day CoCR $232,659
Dorothy McGowan CoCR $380,571
DPAP - Renewal - FY2014 CoCR $111,775
East 9th Street Residence CoCR $360,773
East New York Residence Program CoCR $496,160
East Side Homeless Network 2014 Project Renewal CoCR $291,448
Eastern Parkway Residence CoCR $321,803
Edith MacGuire Residence CoCR $654,106
EGA Residence CoCR $155,563
El Regreso Foundation CoCR $258,691
Emerson Familly Development Center CoCR $387,320
Emerson Family Supported CoCR $718,672
Esperanza CoCR $846,809
FACES NY Congregate Housing 2014 CoCR $136,464
Families in SHINE CoCR $283,845
Farm CoCR $417,598
Father Bob's House CoC $288,518
First PPOH CoCR $446,485
Flatbush Avenue Residence (CR/SRO) CoCR $131,066
Flora Vista CoCR $278,085
Fortune Academy Residenace CoCR $465,648
Fortune Society, Fortune Academy S+C CoCR $822,023
Fox Point CoCR $141,491

1/23/2015 Page 16 of 28



State
CoC Name

Project Name
Freya House

Friends House Chelsea

Friends House Group

Fulton House

Genesis Homes Supportive Housing Program |
Good Shepherd Services - Chelsea Foyer

GP

Grace House 2

Halsey House

Harlem United Family PH renewal 2014
Harlem YMCA Transitional Housing Program
Harmony Court

Henry Street Settlement Rapid Re-Housing Program
Hill House

HOME

Hour Apartments

Housing + Solutions S+C

Housing for Homeless and Addicted to Alcohol
Housing Options

llene Smith Residence

In Homes Now

Integrated Permanant Housing, Support Services, Employment Program
iRise

Ivan Shapiro House

lyana House

Jasmine Court

JHB Housing

JHB HOUSING, INC

1/23/2015

Program
CoCR

CoCR
CoCR
CoCR
CoCR
CoCR
CoCR
CoCR
CoCR
CoCR
CoCR
CoCR
CoC

CoCR
CoC

CoCR
CoCR
CoCR
CoCR
CoCR
CoCR
CoCR
CoCR
CoCR
CoCR
CoCR
CoCR

CoCR

Awarded Amount
$233,880

$260,991
$594,642
$507,439
$1,452,062
$379,697
$236,604
$416,617
$144,325
$381,255
$581,371
$511,392
$646,500
$276,589
$396,624
$72,953
$230,066
$451,575
$289,116
$404,357
$579,010
$186,756
$170,128
$370,556
$389,240
$1,189,284
$380,571

$132,545

Page 17 of 28



State
CoC Name

Project Name
Kenmore Hall

Kingsbridge CR/SRO

Lantern

Lantern Cedars and Schafer

Lawton Street Residence

LESC House

Lewis Ave Residence (CR/SRO)
Liberty Avenue

Loring Place Vocational Educational
Los Vecinos Community Residence
Maple House CR/SRO

Muhlenberg Residence
Neighborhood Coalition for Shelter
New Covenant

New Start Housing Program RPA 2014
NOFA renewal - Transitional Ill- 2014
North Core Studios

NY, NY - Ready, Willing & Able
NY-600 CoC Planning Application 2014
NYC HMIS Project Applicant 2014
O'Callaghan House MICA Residence
Odyssey House 1995 S+C

Odyssey House 2001- 12 Bed
Odyssey House Haven

OMH/Bridge 2014

OMH/ICL'94 2014

OMH/ICL'95 2014

OMH/Pibly 2014

1/23/2015

Program
CoCR

CoCR
CoCR
CoCR
CoCR
CoCR
CoCR
CoCR
CoCR
CoCR
CoCR
CoCR
CoCR
CoCR
CoCR
CoCR
CoCR
CoCR
CoC

CoCR
CoCR
CoCR
CoCR
CoCR
CoCR
CoCR
CoCR

CoCR

Awarded Amount
$400,665

$259,020
$3,710,058
$228,122
$249,548
$501,474
$131,067
$334,011
$50,618
$521,099
$443,043
$215,606
$441,935
$381,895
$277,599
$888,189
$404,357
$1,988,684
$250,000
$1,298,261
$378,921
$203,842
$183,394
$759,046
$137,960
$588,710
$430,276

$319,492

Page 18 of 28



State
CoC Name

Project Name
OMH/SUS 2014

OMH/SUS12 (Pathways Transfer)
OMH/SUS40 (Pathways Transfer)
Palace Employment Program
Palace Hotel SRO

Palladia

Palladia, Inc. OASAS S+C

Park West House |l

Pathways to Housing

PCMH City Wide Homes
Permanent Housing 2

Peter Jay Sharp Residence

Pibly Rosebud House

Pleasant Ave House

Project Hospitality Permanent Housing

Project Renewal
Project Renewal OASAS S+C
Promesa OASAS S+C

Promesa S+C 20 units

Queens Village J-Cap, QVMH/J-Cap S+C

Recovery Works

Rental Assistance Program
Rental Assistance Program
Richard Dicker Residence FY14
Rico's Place

Rising Mothers Program FY16
Riverside Place

Ruby House

1/23/2015

Program
CoCR

CoCR
CoCR
CoCR
CoCR
CoCR
CoCR
CoCR
CoCR
CoCR
CoCR
CoCR
CoCR
CoCR
CoCR
CoCR
CoCR
CoCR
CoCR
CoCR
CoCR
CoCR
CoCR
CoCR
CoCR
CoCR
CoCR

CoCR

Awarded Amount
$402,377

$190,744
$643,571
$1,109,108
$334,846
$1,251,168
$1,845,498
$120,861
$151,860
$2,071,093
$232,041
$404,357
$472,058
$241,017
$1,5693,422
$1,793,592
$401,472
$642,727
$250,920
$168,731
$892,200
$383,046
$411,941
$493,052
$243,503
$202,036
$848,923

$319,783

Page 19 of 28



State

CoC Name

Project Name Program Awarded Amount
Safe Haven CoCR $639,082
Safe Haven 1 CoCR $675,849
Safe Haven 424 CoCR $651,473
Safe Havens CoCR $98,501
Safe Home CoCR $229,908
Saint Joseph's Hospital, Yonkers CoCR $1,486,605
Samaritan Village OASAS S+C CoCR $478,228
Scattered Sites CoCR $291,033
Schafer Hall SHP CoCR $370,169
Services for the Underserved 84-86 Mother Gaston CoCR $880,070
Shafer Hall Family Program Renewal 2014 CoCR $651,297
SHINE Families CoCR $349,739
SHINE Moms and Children CoCR $478,145
SHINE Stars CoCR $390,814
Sprites CoCR $605,867
St. John's House Il CoCR $275,838
Stand Up Harlem Housing Program CoCR $396,160
Stanton House CoCR $228,481
STARS CoCR $181,369
STARS Il 2014 Renewal 2014 CoCR $181,143
State Street Residence CoCR $111,402
Staten Island Scattered Site Housing Program CoCR $300,262
Stepping Stone Residence Nevins Street CRO CoCR $236,903
Stratford House CoCR $732,806
SUS Brooklyn Supported Housing CoCR $1,083,657
SUS Buckingham CoCR $153,524
Tech CoCR $348,955
The Christopher CoCR $107,270

1/23/2015 Page 20 of 28



State
CoC Name

Project Name
The Ehrlich Residence

The Ehrlich Residence

The Gibb Mansion

The Living Room

The Prince George

Transitional Living Community

United Bronx Parents, OASAS S+C
Uptown

Upwards

Urban Center for Change

Vets

VIP Community Services

Warren Street SRO

Wazobia House

West 74th Street Home

West Harlem Outreach

West Harlem Transitional Services
White Plains Road CR/SRO

WISH Families

Women In Need SPC 1 Triangle House
Women In Need SPC 2 Brooklyn Recovery
Women In Need SPC 3 Bronx Recovery
Women In Need SPC 4 Families in Recovery
Women with Children RPA 2014
Woodycrest House

WSFSSH

Young Mothers Program

Young Mothers Program 2

1/23/2015

Program
CoCR

CoCR
CoCR
CoCR
CoCR
CoCR
CoCR
CoCR
CoCR
CoCR
CoCR
CoCR
CoCR
CoCR
CoCR
CoCR
CoCR
CoCR
CoCR
CoCR
CoCR
CoCR
CoCR
CoCR
CoCR
CoCR
CoCR

CoCR

Awarded Amount
$475,714

$258,764
$511,392
$1,382,030
$308,275
$484,422
$316,332
$514,260
$427,132
$250,294
$144,884
$856,284
$424,394
$309,214
$161,322
$156,624
$1,327,350
$631,347
$1,132,434
$138,129
$210,259
$314,517
$122,792
$192,304
$548,895
$579,547
$278,554

$111,614

Page 21 of 28



State

CoC Name

Project Name Program Awarded Amount
NY-600 Total : $104,945,359
NY-601 - Poughkeepsie/Dutchess County CoC

Brookhaven Transitional Housing CoCR $11,423
DC MICA FY2014 Renewal CoCR $43,468
DC VA FY2014 Renewal CoCR $26,533
Dutchess County Portion of the Capital Region HMIS (2014) CoCR $45,120
HRH COACH CoCR $141,706
HRH Garden Street Housing CoCR $48,852
HRH Hillcrest House CoCR $141,619
HRH Home Base | CoCR $152,538
HRH Housing First CoCR $71,892
HRH Noxon Street Housing CoCR $26,745
HRH River Haven Independent Living CoCR $35,611

HRH River Haven Transitional Living CoCR $41,079
HRH Shelter Plus Care CoCR $110,388
MARC Shelter Plus Care CoCR $151,698
NY-601- CoC Planning Application FY 2014 CoC $16,693
PEOPLe Home CoCR $88,474
RSS MICA Shelter Plus Care CoCR $184,815
NY-601 Total : $1,338,654|
NY-602 - Newburgh/Middletown/Orange County CoC

2014 MHA Renewal NY 0448L2T021306 Shelter Plus Care for Individuals CoCR $69,552
2014 MHA Renewal NY043C2T021306 Shelter Plus Care - enhanced SH for MH / DD CoCR $69,552
2014 RECAP Renewal NY0811C2T021303 Veterans Shelter Plus Care CoCR $186,624
Cornerstone Residence CoCR $163,580
Enhanced Supported Housing CoCR $72,428
Family Supportive Housing FY 2014 CoCR $137,235

1/23/2015

Page 22 of 28



State

CoC Name
Project Name Program Awarded Amount
HONOR ehg (PSH) Bonus 2014 CoC $356,500
HTS FY 2014 CoCR $252,129
Newburgh Housing First CoCR $120,230
NY-602 CoC Planning Project Application 2014 CoC $29,871
OMH/MHA Orange 2014 CoCR $106,832
Orange CoC HMIS (2014) CoCR $65,809
Permanent Housing Bonus Money CoCR $62,613
Project Independence | CoCR $134,231
Project Independence Il CoCR $31,652
Project LIFE PLUS Program CoCR $106,913
Regional Economic Community Action Program CoCR $565,120
Stephen Saunders Residence CoCR $187,908
NY-602 Total : $2,718,779)|
NY-603 - Nassau, Suffolk Counties/Babylon/Islip/Huntington CoC
AHAL | CoCR $213,784
AHAL 11 CoCR $99,100
Beacon House IlI CoCR $183,848
Bethpage SHP CoCR $48,470
Casa Salva 2015-2016 CoCR $132,847
Casa Serenidad 2015-2016 CoCR $176,810
CDCLI Supportive Housing Program CoCR $28,465
CNF2 CoCR $273,107
CoC Planning Project 2014 CoC $148,689
Collaboration W/CNG CoCR $161,386
Concern for Independent Living OASAS S+C/Opp V CoCR $453,495
ENST CoCR $165,127
ESTS CoCR $107,439
1/23/2015 Page 23 of 28



State
CoC Name

Project Name
F1C

HALI Vertucci House

Heading Home

HEDV

Herman INN

Hernadez House

Homes, Hope and Supportive Services for Victims of Domestic Violence
Horizon

LI Centralized Assessment 2014 Renewal

LI HMIS 2014 Renewal

Nassau Employment Readiness Initiative (NERI)
Nassau Scattered Site Permanent Housing Program
Nassau/Suffolk Supportive Housing Program (NCC/SCC)
New Visions

NY0453L2T031306

NY0637L2T031305

OMH/Central Nassau 2014

OMH/Concern 2014

OMH/Fed of Org 2014

OMH/FREE 2014

OMH/HALI 2014

OMH/Melillo 2014

OMH/Mercy Haven 2014

OMH/SAIL 1 2014

OMH/SAIL 2 2014

OMH/SAIL 3 2014

Opportunities

Ozanam Suffolk Houses

1/23/2015

Program
CoCR

CoCR
CoCR
CoCR
CoCR
CoCR
CoCR
CoCR
CoCR
CoCR
CoCR
CoCR
CoCR
CoCR
CoCR
CoCR
CoCR
CoCR
CoCR
CoCR
CoCR
CoCR
CoCR
CoCR
CoCR
CoCR
CoCR

CoCR

Awarded Amount
$107,881

$55,413
$1,109,805
$177,313
$36,316
$60,518
$33,739
$363,853
$59,653
$259,689
$106,997
$136,193
$499,344
$182,052
$67,215
$112,316
$122,911
$725,657
$186,447
$109,536
$249,549
$376,020
$263,566
$208,951
$317,424
$390,679
$234,971

$110,687

Page 24 of 28



State

CoC Name
Project Name Program Awarded Amount
Patchogue SHP CoCR $49,536
PHCF CoCR $124,898
Program Home Renewal 2014 CoCR $92,221
Project Homestart CoCR $360,462
Project Independence CoCR $797,924
Project Veterans' Independence CoCR $267,960
SAIL Housing and Services CoCR $241,907
SAIL Housing and Services Collaborative CoCR $97,439
Senior Quarters Renewal 2014 CoCR $75,315
SHP/Islip CoCR $143,772
Suffolk Employment Readiness Program CoCR $125,339
Suffolk Hope 2014 Renewal CoCR $59,737
Suffolk Scattered Site Permanent Housing Program CoCR $169,743
Ten Bed SHP CoCR $109,834
TSLI-Summit Renewal CoCR $60,582
W&H 1-31-2016 CoCR $271,997
NY-603 Total : $11,905,928|
NY-604 - Yonkers/Mount Vernon/New Rochelle/Westchester County CoC
Another Way Home CoCR $130,387
Apartment Finding Initiative CoCR $102,000
CMV RA 02 CoCR $71,211
CMV RA 03 CoCR $115,449
CMV RA 04 CoCR $81,384
CMV RA 05 CoCR $98,956
CMV RA 06 CoCR $115,449
CMV RA 07 CoCR $89,048
CMV RA Vets CoCR $49,478
1/23/2015 Page 25 of 28



State
CoC Name

Project Name
CNR Rehousing Initiative

DCMH Leasing Project
DCMH RA Project

DCMH Samaritan Initiative
DCMH Vet Home 03

DSS Samaritan Initiative
DSS Supportive SRO
Family Supportive Services
First Steps

Harm Reduction And Outreach
HIV RA

HMIS

Homestead

HOST Il Drop-In Center
Issan House

Job Plus

Life Bridges

Medical And Substance Abuse Outreach
Mt Vernon OWN

MV Homeless Outreach
Rapid Road To Housing
Shallow Rent

Sharing Community RA
STAIR

Stepping Stones

The Refuge

Turning Point

Westchester CoC Planning Project

1/23/2015

Program
CoCR

CoCR
CoCR
CoCR
CoCR
CoCR
CoCR
CoCR
CoCR
CoCR
CoCR
CoCR
CoCR
CoCR
CoCR
CoCR
CoCR
CoCR
CoCR
CoCR
CoCR
CoCR
CoCR
CoCR
CoCR
CoCR
CoC

CoC

Awarded Amount
$255,413

$148,034
$7,583,291
$161,990
$81,338
$574,522
$33,600
$124,096
$720,094
$50,697
$65,971
$345,652
$431,298
$241,167
$265,324
$46,911
$49,499
$74,441
$33,923
$82,606
$349,768
$350,168
$535,449
$209,400
$329,915
$107,001
$2,112,205

$168,119

Page 26 of 28



State

CoC Name

Project Name Program Awarded Amount
Westhab RA SRO CoCR $40,692

Yonkers OWN CoCR $186,831

Yonkers RA Vets CoCR $50,865

NY-604 Total : $16,663,642|
NY-606 - Rockland County CoC

HMIS (2014) CoCR $69,543

Permanent Disability Housing (2) (2014) CoCR $57,615

Permanent Disability Housing (2014) CoCR $229,308

Rockland County Planning 2014 CoC $16,588

Rockland County Rapid Rehousing Program (2014) CoC $37,963

Transitional Housing (2014) CoCR $266,772

NY-606 Total : $677,789)|
NY-607 - Sullivan County CoC

Council on Alcoholism & Drug Abuse - Sullivan County CoCR $271,411

SHP Housing 2 Unit Exp CoCR $13,825

SHP Housing Program 15 Unit CoCR $152,830

NY-607 Total : $438,066|
NY-608 - Kingston/Ulster County CoC

HUD S&C FAMILIES FY2014 CoCR $214,295

HUD S&C SRO FY2014 CoCR $310,357

HUD Supportive Housing FY2014 CoCR $61,836

MidWay FY2014 CoCR $91,667

Multi-County Community Development Corp. CoCR $164,756

PEOPLe Home Again Project CoCR $64,102

SHP Families 2 FY2014 CoCR $64,354

SHP Families FY2014 CoCR $78,730

1/23/2015

Page 27 of 28



State

CoC Name

Project Name Program Awarded Amount
UC Stuyvesant FY2014 Renewal CoCR $45,867
UC WWC FY2014 Renewal CoCR $45,819
UCCOC Planning Grant 2014 CoC $14,665
Ulster CoC HMIS (2014) CoCR $70,350
NY-608 Total : $1,226,798|
New York Total : $191,794,858

1/23/2015 Page 28 of 28



